

The Polly Klaas Foundation is the premier agency for child safety and helping families of missing children. Rated one of America's "Best Charities" for our most timely response to families in crisis when they call our 24-Hour Hotline.

We are here for families when they need us most.

Hotline: 1-800- 587-4357 www.pollyklaas.org



# P • K • F



Create a Legacy of Caring for Children & Keeping Them Safe



Over 30 Years of Child Advocacy & Safety

## CREATE A LEGACY OF SUPPORT

Since our founding in 1993, the Polly Klaas Foundation has been an anchor for families of missing children. Over the past three decades we have helped to bring over 10,000 missing children home safely and provided Social Media Safety Education to thousands of middle-school students, ensuring their safety online and in the real world.

A Legacy Gift to the Polly Klaas Foundation ensures strong financial support for the future of child safety, and our ability to assist families of missing children. Legacy Gifts supplement the Foundation's annual resources in ways that have the greatest impact on families who rely on our programs and services.



# **LEGACY CIRCLE**

Donors who provide for the Polly Klaas Foundation through their planned gifts become part of the Foundation's "Legacy Circle" in which members are celebrated with an annual luncheon and receive special updates from our subject matter experts on the state of child safety in our community and nation.

There are a variety of ways that anyone can support the Polly Klaas Foundation and achieve one's philanthropic goals through a legacy gift including:

- A bequest from one's will or trust
- IRA or other retirement funds
- Stock, securities or properties
- Charitable remainder trusts

Donors are advised to consult an attorney, financial advisors, or estate planning expert in the preparation of your plans and to supervise their execution to comply with standard requirements. The Foundation can also refer donors to a qualified Panel of professionals who can advise on ways a planned gift can be made in accordance with the donor's interests and local laws.

For more information, please contact: admin@PollyKlaas.org •707.769.1334

## **RETURN SLIP**

Have you already included the Polly Klaas Foundation in your estate plans or intend to do so? Please let us know so we may properly thank you!

#### Circle one:

- Yes, I have included the Polly Klaas Foundation in my estate plans. Please add me/us to your Legacy Circle
- I would like more information, please contact me

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY
STATE/ZIP
EMAIL
TELEPHONE

Please return this form to: Polly Klaas Foundation PO Box 800, Petaluma CA 94953